GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1758
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2004

SETTING UP OF TECHNICAL INSTITUTIONS
Gao Shri Tapir

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a)the number of Technical Institutions set up by the Government in Arunachal Pradesh during the last three years;
(b)whether the Government propose to set up any new technical institutions in the State during the current year;
(c)if so, the details thereof, location-wise; and

(d)the time by which the above institutions in the State are likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRIM.A.A. FATMI)

(a): As per the information furnished by All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE), one Polytechnic was set up in the State of Arunachal Pradesh in 2002.

(b)to(d):During the current year, no application has been received by AICTE either from private or government agencies for establishment of new technical institute in the State of Arunachal Pradesh. Also, at present, there is no proposal in this Ministry to set up any new centrally funded technical institute in the State of Arunachal Pradesh.
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